

C.A.No. 2586 OF 2001

ITEM No.8

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 In
Civil Appeal No.2586/2001

K. LALITHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. RAJENDRAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for Ad-Interim stay)

Date : 31/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. R.V.Kameshwaran,adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.Srinivas R.Rao,adv.
Mr. Srinivas Kotni,adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

As an interim measure and without prejudice to the contentions of the parties it is ordered that there shall be stay of further proceedings in O.P.No.259/00 which is stated to be pending on the file of the Family Court, City Civil Court at Secunderabad unntil further orders. I.A. is disposed of.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master