

C.A.No. 2586 OF 2001
ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.06

SEC -XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).2586 OF 2001 @@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

K Lalitha

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R Rajendran

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

DATE: 12-03-2003 This matter was called on for hearing today.@@
BB

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) : Mr. RV Kameshwaran, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Srinivas Kotni, Adv. for
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondent represents that he has
instructions that negotiations are going on between the parties
to amicably settle the matter outside the Court. Call on
25-3-2003.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master