

J

C.A.No. 2586 OF 2001

REVISED

ITEM No.104

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIAL APPEAL NO.2586 OF 2001

K. LALITHA APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

R. RAJENDRAN RESPONDENT(s)  
(with office report)

Date : 26/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. RV Kameshwaran, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent (s) Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv. for  
Ms. Neeru Vaik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is represented by learned counsel for the respondent that parties have arrived at a settlement by themselves and need time for filing the same. In view of the pendency of OP No.259 of 2000 subsequently filed by the husband for divorce before the Family Court, City Civil Court at Secunderabad, AP it would be appropriate that the parties have their compromise recorded in the said proceedings and thereafter report the fact of having done so in this Court. This Court had, vide interim order dated 31.08.2001 stayed further proceedings in the said OP No.259/2000. We modify that order of stay to enable the Family Court at Secunderabad, before whom the proceedings are pending, to allow the parties to file the memo of compromise and pass appropriate orders thereon in accordance with law. Call in the third week of July 2003.

(D.L. Chugh)(Mithlesh Raghav)  
Court MasterCourt Master